PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MedQuist IP LLC	01/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MModal IP LLC
Street Address:	9009 Carothers Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite C-2
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D351392
Patent Number:	5519808
Patent Number:	6665799
Patent Number:	6651175
Patent Number:	5812882
Patent Number:	7383183
Application Number:	60996172
Application Number:	12265495
Application Number:	61165296
Application Number:	61248091
Application Number:	12752043
Application Number:	12606823
Application Number:	61444218
Patent Number:	7558735
	DATENT

REEL: 027626 FRAME: 0026

Patent Number:	7164752	
Patent Number:	7577904	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419 Phone: 7038366620

Email: ann.elkins@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James A. LaBarre
Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0051867-000007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. LaBarre

Total Attachments: 3

source=MModal_IP_LLC_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=MModal_IP_LLC_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=MModal_IP_LLC_Change_of_Name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027626 FRAME: 0027



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDQUIST IP LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDQUIST IP LLC" TO "MMODAL IP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

2388828 8100

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 9313083 DATE: 01-23-12

PATENT REEL: 027626 FRAME: 0028

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

120073091 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 01/23/2012 FILED 11:53 AM 01/23/2012 SRV 120073091 - 2388828 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MEDQUIST IP LLC

MedQuist IP LLC (the "Limited Liability Company"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is MedQuist IP LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following new provision:
 - "1. Name. The name of the Limited Liability Company is "MModal IP LLC."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 027626 FRAME: 0029 The Limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 23 day of January, 2012.

By: Mull ML

Title: Renvent

Name: Marx R. Sullivari

PATENT REEL: 027626 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 01/31/2012